502442222 08/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Oerlikon Trading AG, Trubbach	07/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oerlikon Solar AG, Trubbach
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 1a
City:	Trubbach
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	9477

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7487740
Patent Number:	7687117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: cdavis@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: Pearne & Gordon LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UNAX3-J3619
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael W. Garvey
Signature:	/michaelwgarvey/
Date:	08/01/2013
<u> </u>	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-TradingToSolar#page1.tif source=Assignment-TradingToSolar#page2.tif source=Assignment-TradingToSolar#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030922 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this ______ 22 th__ day of ______, 2013.

Between:

Oerlikon Trading AG, Trübbach, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Hauptstrasse 53, CH-9477 Trübbach, Switzerland (hereinafter called the Assignor) and

Oerlikon Solar AG, Trübbach, a corporation of Switzerland, having a place of business at Hauptstrasse 1a, CH-9477 Trübbach, Switzerland (hereinafter called the Assignee)

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of patents and patent applications, short particulars of which are set out in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all the rights in and to the patents.

WHEREAS, good and valuable consideration has been exchanged between the Assignor and the Assignee and the consideration was sufficient.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for the valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby:

- 1- Assign to the Assignee, its successor and assigns, all property, right, title and interest to the patents and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- 2 Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may reasonably be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and interest in the patents in favor of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 030922 FRAME: 0510 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first written above.

Signed for and on behalf of Oerlikon Trading AG, Trübbach

Name: Claus Heine-Kennykens Johns Baur Title: Head of Patents Declikon Senior Patent Counsel Coating,

Witness

Ruedi Gähwiler

Witness Katja Gätzi

SCHEDULE A

<u>Patents</u>

Patent Number	TITLE
7,487,740	VOLTAGE NON-UNIFORMITY COMPENSATION METHOD FOR HIGH FREQUENCY PLASMA REACTOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF RECTANGULAR LARGE AREA SUBSTRATES
7,687,117	VOLTAGE NON-UNIFORMITY COMPENSATION METHOD FOR HIGH FREQUENCY PLASMA REACTOR FOR THE TREATMENT OF RECTANGULAR LARGE AREA SUBSTRATES

PATENT REEL: 030922 FRAME: 0512

RECORDED: 08/01/2013